Instruction
Manual
UP150
Program Controller
IM 5E1E70-01E
IM 5E1E70-01E
1st Edition
IM 5E1E70-01E 1

type
PV event
type code
Closed
contact
during
PV event
(alarm)
Open
contact
during
PV event
(alarm)
Action PV event
type code
Closed
contact
during
PV event
(alarm)
Open
contact
during
PV event
(alarm)
“Opn” and “Cls” indicate that
the relay contact is opened
and closed; “(on)” and “(off)”
indicate that the lamp is on
and off; and white triangles
indicate temperature control
setpoints.
Action
“Opn” and “Cls” indicate that
the relay contact is opened
and closed; “(on)” and “(off)”
indicate that the lamp is on
and off; and white triangles
indicate temperature control
setpoints.
■ PV Event (alarm) Function List
IM 5E1E70-01E 19
■ Time Event
The time event feature begins countdown when a program starts running, and after the elapse of a preset time,
output an on-time event (contact output ON) or off-time event (contact output OFF).
The time of time event is not elapsed during “Hold” or “Wait” status. When the “Advance” is executed, remaining
time in the segment is canceled.
TM1 TM4TM3TM2 TM5
ON time OFF time
SEG1 SEG2 SEG3 SEG4 SEG5
SP1 SP2
SP3 SP4
SP5
Time event 1
ON time OFF time
Time event 2
NOTE
(1) When you don’t want “event-OFF” at the end of program operation.
Set “OFF” to time event 1/2 off time (EOF1 or EOF2).
(2) When you want “event-ON” at the start of program operation.
Set “0.00” to time event 1/2 on time (EON1 or EON2).
(3) When the time of events on/off time exceeds the setting time of program, these events does not work.
(4) Digital (Contact) output is OFF, when controller is in RESET mode.
(5) The previous event status are kept when controller is in Hold mode.
IM 5E1E70-01E20
■ Description of Parameters
This section describes the parameter functions specific to the UP150 program controller.
(The functions described in other sections of this manual and the general functions are not discussed.)
Parameter Function Parameter Function
Control mode
CTL
UP150 has two control mode.
Select one from the following:
a. PID control (PID)
b. On/off control
PV bias
BS
This function adds a bias value to the measured